Q12: Do you feel you have enough information about the new health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH
INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 39.1% 60.4% 5% 835
Sex Male 42.3% 57.6% 2% 393
Female 36.3% 62.9% T% 442
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 27.1% 70.6% 2.3% 85
White male 45.0% 54.8% 2% 345
White female 37.4% 62.3% 3% 357
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 39.6% 58.8% 1.6% 122
30 to 45 40.7% 59.3% 214
46 to 64 38.6% 61.2% 2% 306
65 and over 37.3% 62.0% T% 176
Education Less than high school 40.5% 59.5% 104
High school graduate 39.6% 59.4% 1.0% 288
Some college 31.0% 68.7% 3% 242
College graduate 47.9% 52.1% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 32.9% 67.1% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 39.5% 58.6% 1.9% 158
Above 200% FPL 41.2% 58.8% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 40.1% 59.5% 5% 673
No 33.3% 66.2% 4% 157
Party Identification Democrat 39.4% 59.5% 1.1% 347
Independent 35.0% 65.0% 124
Republican 41.5% 58.5% 296
Insurance Status Insured 41.1% 58.4% A% 721
Not insured / Don't know 26.5% 72.9% .6% 111
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Q12: Do you feel you have enough information about the new health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 35.4% 63.8% 9% 130
Cleveland 40.2% 59.8% 280
Columbus 41.2% 58.8% 152
Dayton 38.5% 61.5% 90
Other 38.7% 59.8% 1.4% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 42.8% 56.6% 6% 333
Northwest Ohio 27.6% 72.4% 106
Central Ohio 46.8% 53.2% 129
Southeast Ohio 29.7% 69.3% 1.0% 63
Southwest Ohio 37.2% 62.3% .6% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 40.7% 59.3% 355
Suburban county 39.8% 59.9% .3% 245
Rural, small city 36.1% 62.7% 1.3% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 45.0% 54.8% 2% 431
Good 34.5% 64.4% 1.0% 224
Fair / Poor 30.3% 69.3% 4% 174
Type of Insurance Employer based 43.5% 56.5% 378
Medicare 43.8% 56.0% .3% 137
Other 33.8% 64.8% 1.4% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 37.0% 62.5% 5% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 40.7% 58.9% 4% 440
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Q13: How closely have you been following news about the case before the Supreme Court challenging parts of the health care law?

VERY FAIRLY NOT TOO NOT AT NOT SURE /
CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 14.1% 30.7% 30.2% 24.7% .3% 828
Sex Male 17.4% 34.0% 26.9% 21.0% 7% 391
Female 11.1% 27.8% 33.1% 28.0% 438
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 12.1% 31.2% 40.2% 16.6% 85
White male 17.9% 35.9% 25.3% 20.2% .8% 345
White female 10.6% 27.0% 34.3% 28.2% 353
Age of Respondent 18to 29 5.0% 31.0% 24.3% 39.7% 122
30to 45 11.2% 24.9% 32.0% 31.9% 214
46 to 64 14.4% 36.2% 31.2% 17.3% .9% 303
65 and over 23.2% 29.4% 30.0% 17.4% 175
Education Less than high school 12.0% 15.7% 29.1% 43.2% 100
High school graduate 11.7% 31.6% 29.1% 27.5% 288
Some college 10.5% 30.7% 34.0% 23.7% 1.1% 240
College graduate 22.8% 37.0% 27.5% 12.6% 195
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.0% 22.0% 29.9% 38.0% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.2% 28.5% 33.2% 30.1% 156
Above 200% FPL 17.9% 35.6% 29.2% 17.2% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 16.4% 34.0% 31.1% 18.1% 4% 670
No 4.4% 14.1% 27.2% 54.3% 154
Party Identification Democrat 8.5% 34.1% 32.5% 24.9% 345
Independent 10.5% 22.3% 31.1% 33.9% 2.1% 124
Republican 23.7% 33.2% 28.3% 14.8% 294
Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 31.5% 29.7% 22.8% 4% 715
Not insured / Don't Know 4.4% 25.7% 32.3% 37.6% 111
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Q13: How closely have you been following news about the case before the Supreme Court challenging parts of the health care law?

VERY FAIRLY NOT TOO NOT AT NOT SURE /
CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 11.8% 31.8% 34.8% 21.6% 130
Cleveland 14.5% 31.6% 31.1% 22.8% 276
Columbus 13.9% 35.5% 31.7% 19.0% 152
Dayton 21.1% 24.4% 37.3% 17.3% 90
Other 11.7% 27.6% 20.7% 38.5% 1.5% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 14.6% 32.0% 27.4% 25.2% .8% 329
Northwest Ohio 10.3% 25.2% 27.4% 37.0% 103
Central Ohio 16.4% 36.5% 33.3% 13.8% 129
Southeast Ohio 5.6% 28.4% 21.1% 44.9% 63
Southwest Ohio 16.3% 28.5% 36.8% 18.4% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.3% 32.0% 32.1% 18.6% 353
Suburban county 15.3% 30.7% 31.7% 21.2% 1.1% 245
Rural, small city 7.9% 28.7% 25.6% 37.9% 230
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 16.4% 33.3% 32.6% 17.1% .6% 427
Good 11.1% 31.2% 28.1% 29.6% 222
Fair / Poor 12.7% 24.4% 27.5% 35.4% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 15.8% 33.6% 30.1% 19.8% 7% 375
Medicare 17.9% 34.6% 28.4% 19.2% 135
Other 13.2% 25.9% 30.2% 30.8% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 13.0% 31.1% 32.0% 23.2% 7% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 14.8% 30.3% 28.6% 26.3% 436
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Q14: If the Supreme Court rules that the entire health care law is unconstitutional, do you think providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans should be . . .

THE TOP PRIORITY IMPORTANT
FOR THE PRESIDENT BUT A LOWER NOT TOO NOT AT ALL NOT SURE /
AND CONGRESS PRIORITY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 35.6% 49.6% 7.1% 5.8% 1.8% 825
Sex Male 29.8% 51.9% 8.9% 7.8% 1.5% 389
Female 40.8% 47.6% 5.5% 4.0% 2.1% 436
Sex and Race Combined African - American 41.3% 54.2% 2.2% 2.3% 85
Variable White male 28.0% 53.1% 8.6% 8.8% 1.5% 343
White female 41.5% 45.0% 6.7% 4.2% 2.6% 352
Age of Respondent 18to 29 27.2% 59.9% 2.3% 9.8% 8% 121
30to 45 32.8% 52.1% 6.4% 8.0% 1% 214
46 to 64 39.7% 45.3% 8.9% 4.2% 2.0% 303
65 and over 36.3% 48.3% 8.6% 3.7% 3.1% 174
Education Less than high school 51.6% 43.3% 2.7% 2.3% 102
High school graduate 43.8% 42.3% 5.7% 5.5% 2.6% 288
Some college 25.5% 57.6% 7.9% 6.3% 2.7% 235
College graduate 27.4% 54.3% 10.8% 7.6% 195
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 50.9% 43.4% 1.9% 2.1% 1.7% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.3% 48.6% 4.1% 5.8% 1.1% 156
Above 200% FPL 28.1% 51.5% 10.2% 9.2% 9% 374
Registered to Vote Yes 30.7% 54.3% 7.9% 5.8% 1.3% 666
No 54.9% 30.7% 4.2% 6.1% 4.2% 154
Party Identification Democrat 45.6% 45.3% 3.7% 4.8% .6% 347
Independent 39.1% 47.5% 7.4% 2.3% 3.7% 122
Republican 19.8% 59.1% 10.7% 9.3% 1.1% 292
Insurance Status Insured 34.5% 51.0% 7.4% 5.3% 1.7% 712
Not insured / Don't Know 43.1% 41.1% 5.0% 9.1% 1.7% 111
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Q14: If the Supreme Court rules that the entire health care law is unconstitutional, do you think providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans should be . . .

THE TOP PRIORITY IMPORTANT
FOR THE PRESIDENT BUT A LOWER NOT TOO NOT AT ALL NOT SURE /
AND CONGRESS PRIORITY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 32.8% 53.8% 8.3% 3.4% 1.7% 130
Cleveland 37.5% 50.6% 6.8% 4.6% .6% 276
Columbus 24.6% 49.0% 8.3% 13.6% 4.6% 152
Dayton 29.9% 63.1% 3.1% 2.8% 1.1% 90
Other 47.0% 38.8% 8.0% 4.3% 1.8% 178
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.0% 47.7% 7.4% 5.5% .5% 328
Northwest Ohio 35.1% 51.0% 8.4% 2.4% 3.1% 103
Central Ohio 21.5% 52.4% 8.7% 13.7% 3.8% 128
Southeast Ohio 57.7% 26.4% 5.2% 7.3% 3.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 32.8% 57.3% 5.7% 2.6% 1.6% 204
Rural or Urban County Urban county 31.1% 55.1% 8.1% 4.5% 1.3% 351
Suburban county 35.7% 49.7% 6.2% 7.0% 1.4% 244
Rural, small city 42.5% 41.2% 6.7% 6.5% 3.1% 230
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 29.9% 52.1% 9.0% 7.2% 1.7% 424
Good 34.9% 52.6% 5.3% 5.7% 1.5% 222
Fair / Poor 49.4% 40.4% 5.1% 2.6% 2.5% 174
Type of Insurance Employer based 26.7% 55.7% 9.5% 6.8% 1.3% 375
Medicare 37.9% 45.7% 8.4% 3.7% 4.2% 137
Other 46.8% 45.9% 2.8% 3.8% 1% 193
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 40.3% 45.6% 6.6% 4.8% 2.7% 388
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 31.5% 53.1% 7.6% 6.7% 1.1% 434
How Closely Watching Very/Fairly Closely 34.5% 51.1% 7.7% 6.4% 3% 367
Supreme Court Health Care
Case Not Too/Not At All Closely 36.5% 48.3% 6.8% 5.3% 3.1% 454
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Q15: Do you think abortion should be . . . ?

LEGAL IN LEGAL IN MOST ILLEGAL IN ILLEGAL IN NOT SURE /
ALL CASES CASES MOST CASES ALL CASES DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 21.8% 28.2% 29.3% 16.5% 4.3% 791
Sex Male 20.6% 29.6% 32.1% 12.3% 5.4% 366
Female 22.8% 27.0% 26.9% 20.0% 3.3% 426
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 26.4% 35.5% 12.0% 18.1% 8.0% 84
White male 21.5% 28.7% 32.6% 12.0% 5.2% 327
White female 21.3% 26.3% 29.2% 20.7% 2.6% 343
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 25.7% 20.5% 41.9% 8.1% 3.9% 118
30 to 45 25.4% 30.2% 29.1% 11.7% 3.5% 207
46 to 64 22.2% 32.3% 24.0% 17.1% 4.3% 284
65 and over 13.8% 23.9% 29.4% 27.7% 5.2% 169
Education Less than high school 23.3% 11.4% 25.4% 29.7% 10.3% 99
High school graduate 19.6% 27.5% 30.6% 18.5% 3.9% 276
Some college 23.2% 30.5% 31.4% 12.9% 2.0% 226
College graduate 22.5% 35.2% 27.5% 10.8% 4.0% 188
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 35.1% 24.2% 23.5% 14.8% 2.4% 127
Between 100% and 200% FPL 19.5% 21.0% 32.8% 22.4% 4.3% 153
Above 200% FPL 21.8% 33.2% 29.7% 12.4% 2.8% 361
Registered to Vote Yes 19.0% 30.0% 30.9% 16.5% 3.6% 638
No 31.3% 21.4% 23.4% 16.8% 71% 149
Party Identification Democrat 27.9% 36.1% 17.5% 13.1% 5.3% 332
Independent 26.3% 23.1% 30.5% 13.1% 7.0% 117
Republican 8.8% 23.0% 45.5% 21.4% 1.2% 287
Insurance Status Insured 22.2% 27.8% 28.8% 17.0% 4.2% 687
Not insured / Don't know 19.7% 30.4% 32.8% 12.1% 5.0% 103
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Q15: Do you think abortion should be . . . ?

LEGAL IN LEGAL IN MOST ILLEGAL IN ILLEGAL IN NOT SURE /
ALL CASES CASES MOST CASES ALL CASES DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 24.0% 28.1% 27.4% 16.5% 4.0% 123
Cleveland 19.3% 29.1% 30.1% 18.8% 2.7% 265
Columbus 18.7% 30.8% 33.2% 13.4% 3.9% 149
Dayton 18.9% 24.5% 32.3% 19.0% 5.3% 84
Other 28.3% 26.2% 24.3% 14.3% 6.9% 169
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 21.7% 28.8% 28.1% 17.1% 4.3% 315
Northwest Ohio 16.5% 25.5% 35.0% 20.3% 2.8% 97
Central Ohio 20.3% 31.5% 29.9% 13.9% 4.4% 126
Southeast Ohio 38.0% 21.9% 23.6% 12.3% 4.2% 61
Southwest Ohio 20.5% 28.3% 29.8% 16.5% 4.9% 192
Rural or Urban County Urban county 23.8% 28.8% 27.9% 16.1% 3.5% 334
Suburban county 19.0% 29.0% 32.6% 12.7% 6.7% 232
Rural, small city 21.8% 26.5% 27.9% 20.9% 3.0% 225
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 19.5% 31.5% 28.2% 17.3% 3.5% 405
Good 23.7% 28.4% 30.3% 12.4% 5.2% 213
Fair / Poor 24.6% 19.6% 30.5% 20.1% 5.2% 168
Type of Insurance Employer based 21.8% 30.5% 31.5% 12.9% 3.3% 360
Medicare 18.0% 21.7% 32.4% 22.8% 5.2% 128
Other 26.3% 26.3% 22.2% 21.1% 4.1% 193
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 18.8% 29.9% 24.8% 21.4% 5.1% 367
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 24.5% 26.5% 33.4% 12.3% 3.3% 421

Ohio Poll #127, May 2012

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 8 of 70



Q16: Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose, or strongly oppose allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally?

STRONGLY STRONGLY NOT SURE / DON'T
FAVOR FAVOR OPPOSE OPPOSE KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 18.1% 26.3% 22.7% 25.5% 7.3% 788
Sex Male 10.5% 26.8% 27.3% 26.8% 8.7% 376
Female 25.1% 25.9% 18.6% 24.4% 6.0% 412
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 21.8% 22.8% 19.7% 29.3% 6.4% 82
White male 11.1% 26.5% 25.8% 27.4% 9.2% 331
White female 23.9% 28.1% 19.2% 22.9% 6.0% 335
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 35.8% 34.9% 13.3% 13.8% 2.2% 118
30to 45 23.3% 26.8% 20.0% 19.5% 10.5% 205
46 to 64 13.1% 27.0% 23.8% 29.2% 6.9% 288
65 and over 8.0% 19.5% 31.3% 33.5% 7.7% 165
Education Less than high school 15.8% 10.3% 36.5% 17.2% 20.2% 92
High school graduate 13.9% 28.7% 21.0% 30.5% 6.0% 275
Some college 20.0% 29.5% 21.0% 25.2% 4.4% 230
College graduate 23.6% 27.3% 20.5% 22.0% 6.6% 187
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 21.1% 25.5% 16.9% 21.1% 15.4% 127
Between 100% and 200% FPL 18.9% 22.8% 29.0% 22.9% 6.4% 151
Above 200% FPL 18.4% 28.4% 23.9% 25.5% 3.9% 362
Registered to Vote Yes 16.8% 26.4% 23.7% 271% 5.9% 637
No 24.3% 23.5% 19.0% 19.5% 13.7% 146
Party Identification Democrat 29.9% 32.9% 16.7% 13.4% 7.0% 330
Independent 17.3% 28.0% 18.1% 32.3% 4.4% 115
Republican 4.8% 19.6% 31.5% 39.5% 4.6% 285
Insurance Status Insured 17.6% 26.2% 22.0% 26.3% 7.9% 679
Not insured / Don't know 21.8% 27.7% 27.4% 20.0% 3.1% 106
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Q16: Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose, or strongly oppose allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally?

STRONGLY STRONGLY NOT SURE / DON'T
FAVOR FAVOR OPPOSE OPPOSE KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 17.4% 271% 28.2% 23.3% 4.0% 121
Cleveland 21.3% 30.3% 20.4% 24.2% 3.8% 261
Columbus 19.2% 23.4% 20.2% 31.2% 6.0% 143
Dayton 16.1% 21.4% 25.1% 28.0% 9.5% 89
Other 14.0% 24.7% 23.4% 23.2% 14.7% 173
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 20.6% 30.4% 21.6% 23.5% 3.9% 312
Northwest Ohio 15.4% 24.6% 25.3% 24.4% 10.2% 97
Central Ohio 20.1% 23.7% 18.1% 32.0% 6.0% 126
Southeast Ohio 12.0% 17.8% 23.0% 22.5% 24.7% 58
Southwest Ohio 16.1% 24.9% 26.1% 26.1% 6.8% 195
Rural or Urban County Urban county 20.0% 31.1% 18.8% 25.1% 5.1% 337
Suburban county 22.3% 23.8% 21.3% 28.2% 4.5% 233
Rural, small city 10.7% 21.7% 30.4% 23.4% 13.8% 217
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 19.3% 26.8% 19.3% 28.3% 6.3% 408
Good 20.7% 27.2% 25.3% 20.7% 6.0% 21
Fair / Poor 12.6% 24.0% 28.5% 23.7% 11.2% 163
Type of Insurance Employer based 20.0% 28.1% 22.1% 24.2% 5.5% 361
Medicare 7.9% 27.2% 27.5% 27.5% 10.0% 124
Other 20.0% 22.2% 18.3% 28.9% 10.5% 188
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 13.3% 24.1% 25.4% 26.1% 11.1% 369
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 22.6% 28.4% 20.2% 25.2% 3.7% 416
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Q17: Would you say that in general your healthis ... ?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 19.3% 32.6% 26.9% 15.0% 6.0% 3% 832
Sex Male 21.5% 32.3% 26.2% 12.6% 7.0% A% 391
Female 17.3% 32.9% 27.5% 17.1% 5.1% 2% 441
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 13.8% 24.4% 34.9% 25.2% 1.7% 85
White male 19.5% 35.1% 24.9% 12.8% 7.3% A% 343
White female 18.9% 34.4% 27.5% 13.8% 5.2% 2% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 28.3% 38.1% 15.0% 17.2% 1.3% 122
30 to 45 27.2% 28.8% 28.8% 13.5% 1.6% 214
46 to 64 14.7% 33.2% 25.1% 17.8% 9.1% 304
65 and over 9.6% 31.8% 36.9% 11.2% 9.6% 8% 175
Education Less than high school 10.8% 15.7% 21.0% 34.7% 17.8% 104
High school graduate 15.7% 30.9% 29.3% 18.4% 5.2% 5% 287
Some college 16.6% 35.6% 31.0% 12.1% 4.7% 240
College graduate 31.8% 40.4% 21.4% 3.4% 2.6% A% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 14.3% 21.3% 18.7% 36.6% 9.0% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 7.0% 26.8% 37.2% 15.2% 13.0% 9% 156
Above 200% FPL 27.5% 38.9% 24.8% 6.2% 2.6% 374
Registered to Vote Yes 21.5% 34.1% 27.6% 12.2% 4.2% 3% 672
No 10.0% 24.2% 24.5% 27.5% 13.8% 155
Party Identification Democrat 20.4% 30.0% 30.2% 12.1% 7.2% 346
Independent 6.9% 35.8% 30.1% 20.2% 6.5% 6% 122
Republican 24.2% 37.9% 19.7% 14.8% 2.9% 5% 296
Insurance Status Insured 20.2% 33.9% 26.4% 13.1% 6.1% 2% 720
Not insured / Don't know 13.3% 22.8% 30.8% 27.8% 5.2% 109
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Q17: Would you say that in general your healthis ... ?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 23.6% 30.0% 27.8% 12.1% 6.5% 130
Cleveland 20.2% 35.1% 28.3% 13.5% 2.7% 2% 280
Columbus 22.2% 33.2% 26.1% 10.5% 8.0% 152
Dayton 17.6% 38.5% 22.6% 13.7% 7.6% 90
Other 13.0% 27.2% 27.0% 23.8% 8.2% 8% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.4% 34.3% 29.9% 13.7% 2.4% 2% 330
Northwest Ohio 13.1% 22.9% 29.9% 25.1% 7.5% 1.4% 105
Central Ohio 26.2% 35.8% 22.0% 9.4% 6.5% 129
Southeast Ohio 5.1% 25.2% 24.0% 29.5% 16.2% 63
Southwest Ohio 22.1% 35.0% 24.5% 10.8% 7.5% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 22.0% 29.6% 33.2% 11.6% 3.6% 353
Suburban county 22.0% 39.3% 19.0% 14.3% 5.1% 3% 245
Rural, small city 12.2% 30.0% 25.7% 20.9% 10.6% .6% 233
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 37.1% 62.9% 431
Good 100.0% 224
Fair / Poor 71.5% 28.5% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 25.8% 40.5% 24.6% 6.5% 2.5% 377
Medicare 9.2% 29.6% 27.0% 18.1% 15.2% 1.1% 137
Other 16.2% 24.0% 30.4% 22.5% 7.0% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 6.0% 28.3% 30.9% 22.6% 12.2% 386
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 30.4% 36.8% 23.4% 8.5% 6% 3% 440
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Q18: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor’s office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 80.2% 19.8% 1% 832
Sex Male 79.4% 20.6% 391
Female 80.9% 19.0% 1% 441
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 82.4% 17.6% 85
White male 78.3% 21.7% 343
White female 81.0% 19.0% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 67.0% 33.0% 122
30 to 45 74.4% 25.6% 214
46 to 64 81.6% 18.4% 305
65 and over 94.0% 5.8% 2% 174
Education Less than high school 77.7% 22.3% 104
High school graduate 82.1% 17.7% 1% 288
Some college 78.0% 22.0% 240
College graduate 81.4% 18.6% 194
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 79.6% 20.4% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 77.3% 22.7% 158
Above 200% FPL 82.6% 17.4% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 80.9% 19.0% 1% 671
No 76.5% 23.5% 157
Party Identification Democrat 79.5% 20.5% 347
Independent 67.9% 32.1% 121
Republican 85.4% 14.5% 1% 296
Insurance Status Insured 84.6% 15.3% 1% 719
Not insured / Don't know 51.0% 49.0% 111
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Q18: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor’s office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 86.0% 14.0% 130
Cleveland 79.2% 20.8% 277
Columbus 76.1% 23.9% 152
Dayton 83.3% 16.7% 90
Other 79.5% 20.2% 2% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 77.6% 22.4% 330
Northwest Ohio 75.7% 23.9% 4% 106
Central Ohio 75.8% 24.2% 129
Southeast Ohio 90.1% 9.9% 63
Southwest Ohio 86.3% 13.7% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 80.9% 19.1% 353
Suburban county 78.6% 21.4% 245
Rural, small city 80.8% 19.1% 2% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 78.0% 21.9% 1% 431
Good 80.2% 19.8% 222
Fair / Poor 85.2% 14.8% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 81.9% 18.1% 378
Medicare 91.2% 8.8% 137
Other 87.0% 13.0% 194
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 90.0% 10.0% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 71.3% 28.6% 1% 438
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Q19: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usuallygo ... ?

[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE A REGULAR PLACE TO GO WHEN SICK]

Private Community-based health Clinic at a Hospital outpatient
doctor's office center / Public health clinic retail store department
Ohio Residents 58.5% 6.5% 2% 4.7%
Sex Male 55.7% 71% 5% 5.0%
Female 60.9% 5.9% 4.4%
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 44.4% 18.0% 7.1%
White male 58.1% 4.0% .6% 4.8%
White female 63.5% 5.5% 3.3%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 45.2% 6.9% 5.2%
30 to 45 48.9% 4.6% 3.8%
46 to 64 60.1% 9.9% 4.6%
65 and over 76.8% 2.0% 1.1% 5.3%
Education Less than high school 28.0% 16.4% 2.7%
High school graduate 61.6% 6.3% 7% 6.0%
Some college 58.4% 5.1% 4.4%
College graduate 69.7% 3.5% 3.7%
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 38.3% 12.1% 4.5%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 53.5% 8.1% 1.3% 4.6%
Above 200% FPL 69.4% 2.3% 4.3%
Registered to Vote Yes 63.6% 4.7% 4.7%
No 34.7% 14.4% 1.3% 4.8%
Party Identification Democrat 59.4% 7.4% 5.1%
Independent 41.5% 8.5% 1.6% 4.4%
Republican 68.8% 4.2% 4.6%
Insurance Status Insured 63.8% 5.3% .3% 4.3%
Not insured / Don't know 23.7% 14.4% 6.4%
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Q19: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usuallygo ... ?

[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE A REGULAR PLACE TO GO WHEN SICK]

Hospital Urgent Some other
emergency care kind of No usual
room center place place Count
Ohio Residents 4.2% 3.8% 2.0% 20.1% 829
Sex Male 2.3% 51% 3.4% 20.9% 389
Female 5.9% 2.7% 1% 19.4% 440
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 7.0% 2.6% 2.3% 18.6% 85
White male 1.6% 5.6% 3.4% 21.9% 343
White female 5.1% 2.7% 1% 19.1% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 6.6% 2.2% .8% 33.0% 122
30 to 45 6.2% 10.7% .3% 25.6% 214
46 to 64 2.4% 1.2% 3.0% 18.8% 305
65 and over 3.7% 1.3% 3.3% 6.4% 174
Education Less than high school 14.6% 15.4% 22.9% 102
High school graduate 2.9% 1.5% 2.9% 18.2% 288
Some college 3.7% 3.6% 2.3% 22.4% 240
College graduate 1.6% 1.6% 1.3% 18.6% 194
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 10.9% 13.0% 21.2% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6.8% 1.8% 1.3% 22.7% 158
Above 200% FPL 4% 3.1% 2.8% 17.6% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 4.5% 1.4% 1.7% 19.3% 670
No 3.2% 14.3% 3.1% 24.2% 154
Party Identification Democrat 2.9% 1.7% 2.9% 20.7% 347
Independent 9.5% 1.2% .8% 32.5% 121
Republican 3.7% 3.0% .9% 14.9% 296
Insurance Status Insured 4.4% 4.1% 21% 15.7% 716
Not insured / Don't know 3.3% 2.2% 1.0% 49.0% 111

Ohio Poll #127, May 2012
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 16 of 70



Q19: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... ? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE A REGULAR PLACE TO GO WHEN SICK

Private Community-based health Clinic at a Hospital outpatient
doctor's office center / Public health clinic retail store department
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 67.4% 7.2% 4.1%
Cleveland 55.3% 7.5% T% 5.4%
Columbus 61.1% 2.9% 5.7%
Dayton 53.9% 8.3% 5.5%
Other 56.9% 6.7% 2.7%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 56.9% 6.3% 6% 4.7%
Northwest Ohio 51.2% 11.0% 2.7%
Central Ohio 61.8% 3.1% 5.6%
Southeast Ohio 54.5% 3.4% 4.9%
Southwest Ohio 63.7% 7.7% 5.0%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 58.9% 6.6% 4.6%
Suburban county 59.7% 5.8% 8% 5.8%
Rural, small city 56.4% 7.1% 3.6%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 64.1% 4.1% 5% 3.8%
Good 57.9% 8.2% 2.9%
Fair / Poor 44.2% 10.5% 9.2%
Type of Insurance Employer based 71.2% 3.2% 3.1%
Medicare 62.9% 8.3% 1.5% 5.9%
Other 51.9% 6.7% 5.5%
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 62.5% 9.1% 5.3%
Z(izzgcs)gdent does not have a chronic 54.7% 4.3% 5% 4.1%
Difficulty getting appointment: Checkup / Routine medical care  Yes 49.4% 15.8% 5.2%
No 59.7% 6.0% 3% 4.7%
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Q19: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usuallygo ... ?

[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE A REGULAR PLACE TO GO WHEN SICK]

Hospital Urgent Some other
emergency care kind of No usual
room center place place Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 6.4% 5% 14.4% 130
Cleveland 6.3% 2.2% 1.6% 21.1% 277
Columbus 1.4% 2.7% 1.8% 24.4% 152
Dayton 10.0% 1.5% 4.0% 16.7% 90
Other 3.5% 6.6% 2.9% 20.8% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.5% 1.8% 1.6% 22.6% 330
Northwest Ohio 7.5% 2.8% 24.9% 103
Central Ohio 9% 2.2% 1.6% 24.8% 129
Southeast Ohio 3.4% 20.8% 3.0% 9.9% 63
Southwest Ohio 2.9% 4.7% 21% 13.9% 204
Rural or Urban County Urban county 3.9% 4.5% 2.1% 19.5% 353
Suburban county 3.4% 1.1% 1.9% 21.4% 244
Rural, small city 5.7% 5.7% 1.9% 19.6% 232
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.3% 2.1% 8% 22.3% 428
Good 2.9% 3.3% 4.6% 20.2% 222
Fair / Poor 10.7% 8.8% 1.5% 15.0% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 1.0% 2.4% 7% 18.4% 377
Medicare 6.8% T% 4.6% 9.3% 137
Other 9.4% 9.9% 3.3% 13.3% 194
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 5.2% 4.6% 2.8% 10.5% 388
(I;\’izzgggdent does not have a chronic 3.4% 3.9 1.3% 28.7% 438
Difficulty getting appointment: Checkup / Routine medical care  Yes 13.7% 1.8% 14.1% 48
No 3.3% 4.0% 21% 19.9% 772
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Q20: Thinking about the last time you needed a checkup or routine medical care, did you have difficulty getting an appointment with your doctor or clinic?

WENT TO HOSPITAL / ER
(VvoL)

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 5.8% 94.0% .0% 2% 824
Sex Male 5.3% 94.4% .3% 387
Female 6.2% 93.7% 1% 436
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 12.1% 87.9% 85
White male 3.4% 96.2% 4% 345
White female 6.1% 93.9% 351
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 7.4% 92.6% 122
30 to 45 8.3% 91.1% 6% 211
46 to 64 4.9% 95.0% 1% 301
65 and over 3.7% 96.3% 176
Education Less than high school 9.9% 90.1% 99
High school graduate 7.0% 93.0% 287
Some college 2.1% 97.9% 239
College graduate 6.6% 92.6% 1% 1% 194
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 7.9% 92.1% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 9.4% 90.5% 2% 154
Above 200% FPL 3.0% 96.6% .3% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 4.5% 95.3% .0% 2% 665
No 11.4% 88.6% 154
Party Identification Democrat 8.3% 91.6% 1% 345
Independent 4.9% 95.1% 123
Republican 2.2% 97.4% A% 290
Insurance Status Insured 4.7% 95.1% 2% 716
Not insured / Don't know 13.2% 86.5% 2% 106
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Q20: Thinking about the last time you needed a checkup or routine medical care, did you have difficulty getting an appointment with your doctor or clinic?

WENT TO HOSPITAL / ER

YES NO (VOL) DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 4.0% 96.0% 130
Cleveland 6.8% 93.1% 1% 277
Columbus 8.7% 90.4% 8% 152
Dayton 3.2% 96.8% 87
Other 4.2% 95.8% 178
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 6.3% 93.6% A% 329
Northwest Ohio 2.2% 97.8% 99
Central Ohio 8.6% 90.4% 1.0% 129
Southeast Ohio 9.0% 91.0% 62
Southwest Ohio 3.9% 96.1% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 5.5% 94.5% 353
Suburban county 5.1% 94.3% 1% 5% 245
Rural, small city 7.1% 92.9% 227
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 4.0% 95.6% 1% 3% 426
Good 7.7% 92.3% 222
Fair / Poor 7.8% 92.2% 171
Type of Insurance Employer based 3.9% 95.7% 3% 375
Medicare 1.9% 98.1% 136
Other 8.3% 91.7% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 6.4% 93.6% 1% 385
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 5.3% 94.4% 3% 437
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Q21: The last time you needed a checkup or routine medical care, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

Same Day /
Immediately 1 Day 2 Days 3 to 6 Days 7 Days 8 to 14 Days
Ohio Residents 17.6% 12.6% 14.7% 14.8% 14.3% 9.1%
Sex Male 20.7% 10.2% 13.0% 14.4% 16.4% 9.0%
Female 14.8% 14.6% 16.2% 15.3% 12.4% 9.3%
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 19.9% 11.9% 8.1% 17.9% 13.4% 11.4%
White male 21.4% 11.3% 13.0% 13.6% 17.4% 8.3%
White female 13.4% 14.3% 18.3% 15.4% 11.8% 8.9%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 15.6% 16.5% 10.7% 13.4% 19.0% 9.9%
30 to 45 19.1% 9.1% 23.2% 12.9% 10.1% 12.7%
46 to 64 16.9% 10.9% 9.5% 18.8% 14.8% 7.8%
65 and over 17.2% 17.0% 15.7% 12.1% 16.0% 6.3%
Education Less than high school 32.8% 7.6% 14.9% 17.0% 7.6% 13.3%
High school graduate 14.4% 12.8% 18.6% 13.0% 14.2% 6.9%
Some college 16.6% 15.1% 12.0% 15.9% 13.6% 8.3%
College graduate 14.8% 12.1% 11.9% 15.5% 19.0% 11.5%
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 26.3% 4.5% 15.9% 14.5% 1.7% 9.2%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 11.2% 10.1% 17.6% 16.5% 12.1% 12.7%
Above 200% FPL 16.3% 15.7% 14.9% 13.2% 15.4% 8.8%
Registered to Vote Yes 16.3% 12.8% 15.2% 15.7% 14.6% 8.8%
No 20.6% 11.9% 12.9% 11.8% 13.2% 10.7%
Party Identification Democrat 14.3% 12.5% 13.9% 15.2% 14.3% 11.1%
Independent 19.1% 11.3% 13.4% 17.4% 12.6% 6.5%
Republican 18.2% 14.1% 15.6% 14.6% 15.7% 7.3%
Insurance Status Insured 17.7% 13.6% 14.9% 15.0% 13.7% 10.0%
Not insured / Don't know 15.9% 6.0% 13.5% 14.1% 17.6% 3.7%
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Q21: The last time you needed a checkup or routine medical care, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

More than one Never got Don't
15to 29 Days  One Month month appointment Know Count
Ohio Residents 1.3% 4.7% 5.6% 3.1% 2.2% 814
Sex Male 1.5% 4.0% 4.5% 4.7% 1.8% 380
Female 1.1% 5.3% 6.7% 1.6% 2.7% 434
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 2.7% 51% 7.3% 1.4% 1.0% 85
White male 1.2% 4.3% 3.6% 4.2% 1.7% 335
White female 1.2% 5.6% 6.5% 2.0% 2.8% 349
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 4.8% 5.5% 4.0% .6% 122
30to 45 .6% 3.6% 7% 5.3% 2.6% 210
46 to 64 21% 6.5% 7.5% 2.7% 2.6% 295
65 and over 1.7% 2.5% 8.6% T% 2.0% 175
Education Less than high school 3.9% 2.8% 102
High school graduate 2.1% 3.4% 8.8% 3.4% 2.5% 281
Some college A% 8.0% 4.3% 3.4% 2.5% 238
College graduate 1.8% 5.2% 3.6% 2.4% 2.3% 189
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 1.7% 4.5% 7.3% 2.7% 1.5% 129
Between 100% and 200% FPL .8% 3.6% 10.5% 3.1% 1.8% 157
Above 200% FPL 1.7% 4.8% 2.5% 3.6% 3.0% 370
Registered to Vote Yes 1.3% 4.8% 5.6% 2.5% 2.5% 656
No 1.0% 4.6% 6.2% 5.8% 1.4% 153
Party Identification Democrat 1.7% 3.9% 7.0% 4.0% 2.0% 342
Independent 3% 5.6% 8.5% 3.5% 1.8% 122
Republican 1.0% 6.3% 3.6% 1.4% 2.2% 287
Insurance Status Insured 1.4% 4.3% 5.5% 1.5% 2.4% 703
Not insured / Don't know 5% 7.4% 6.7% 13.6% 1.0% 109
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Q21: The last time you needed a checkup or routine medical care, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

Same Day /
Immediately 1 Day 2 Days 3 to 6 Days 7 Days 8 to 14 Days
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 15.3% 22.0% 14.3% 12.0% 13.5% 8.1%
Cleveland 17.6% 13.5% 12.6% 12.8% 11.6% 10.7%
Columbus 12.3% 6.2% 18.4% 18.0% 19.2% 9.3%
Dayton 17.8% 12.1% 17.6% 21.3% 10.5% 4.0%
Other 23.5% 10.0% 13.6% 14.2% 16.7% 9.7%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.5% 13.3% 12.9% 15.3% 11.1% 9.8%
Northwest Ohio 11.3% 12.2% 19.3% 15.6% 17.0% 13.0%
Central Ohio 14.0% 6.9% 15.1% 18.1% 19.3% 9.2%
Southeast Ohio 30.8% 3.2% 17.8% 7.9% 20.3% 6.4%
Southwest Ohio 17.4% 18.1% 14.0% 13.8% 13.0% 7.0%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.4% 13.2% 11.2% 16.2% 12.6% 10.1%
Suburban county 16.5% 14.7% 14.5% 15.8% 15.6% 5.5%
Rural, small city 18.9% 9.4% 20.2% 11.8% 15.4% 11.3%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 14.7% 15.0% 15.4% 14.6% 14.5% 10.5%
Good 19.5% 10.5% 16.7% 16.8% 12.6% 7.3%
Fair / Poor 22.5% 9.6% 10.9% 13.3% 15.7% 8.2%
Type of Insurance Employer based 17.6% 15.5% 13.6% 15.2% 15.4% 9.2%
Medicare 13.5% 13.0% 14.6% 13.8% 14.7% 8.3%
Other 20.5% 11.0% 17.0% 15.0% 10.1% 13.1%
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 19.5% 14.7% 14.4% 13.4% 13.3% 8.2%
Respondent does not have a chronic 15.9% 10.8% 15.0% 16.2% 15.0% 9.9%
Difficulty getting appointment: Checkup / Routine medical care  Yes 4% 1% 8.5% 10.1% 17.9%
No 18.7% 13.4% 15.6% 14.9% 14.6% 8.6%
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Q21: The last time you needed a checkup or routine medical care, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

More than one Never got Don't
15 to 29 Days One Month month appointment Know Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 1.8% 3.9% 3.4% 3.0% 2.6% 127
Cleveland 1.8% 6.8% 4.7% 5.5% 2.4% 274
Columbus 1.1% 5.3% 6.1% 1.5% 2.6% 149
Dayton T% 2.7% 10.2% A% 2.8% 88
Other 4% 2.4% 6.1% 2.0% 1.2% 176
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.7% 5.8% 4.4% 5.2% 2.1% 326
Northwest Ohio 4% 3.1% 5.9% T% 1.4% 100
Central Ohio 1.3% 5.5% 6.4% 1.8% 2.5% 127
Southeast Ohio 3.2% 71% 1.4% 1.9% 61
Southwest Ohio 1.4% 3.7% 6.6% 2.1% 2.9% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.4% 4.3% 6.0% 5.4% 2.1% 348
Suburban county 1.4% 6.5% 5.4% T% 3.5% 239
Rural, small city 9% 3.4% 5.3% 2.1% 1.2% 228
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.2% 3.5% 4.5% 3.3% 2.9% 419
Good 1.3% 41% 5.7% 3.6% 1.9% 217
Fair / Poor 1.4% 8.5% 7.6% 1.0% 1.2% 174
Type of Insurance Employer based 2.0% 4.2% 3.3% 1.6% 2.5% 370
Medicare 1.7% 8.0% 8.5% 1.1% 2.6% 133
Other 2.0% 7.8% 1.6% 1.9% 191
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 1.0% 4.3% 7.6% 1.4% 2.2% 380
Egzgggdent does not have a chronic 15% 4.8% 3.9% 4.6% 2.3% 432
Difficulty getting appointment: Checkup / Routine medical care  Yes 6.0% 11.3% 29.6% 13.5% 1.8% 47
No 1.0% 4.3% 4.2% 2.3% 2.1% 762
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Q22: Thinking about the last time you were sick or needed medical care right away, did you have difficulty getting an appointment with your doctor or clinic?

WENT TO HOSPITAL /

YES NO ER (VOL) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 8.5% 86.3% 41% 1.1% 820
Sex Male 7.4% 87.2% 3.8% 1.6% 386
Female 9.5% 85.5% 4.3% T% 434
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 6.4% 93.2% 4% 85
White male 6.1% 88.1% 4.1% 1.6% 340
White female 10.7% 83.4% 5.0% 8% 349
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 14.4% 83.0% 2.7% 122
30to 45 9.3% 84.4% 3.2% 3.1% 211
46 to 64 6.3% 90.4% 3.1% 2% 298
65 and over 7.5% 84.5% 7.1% 1.0% 175
Education Less than high school 15.6% 82.0% 2.4% 102
High school graduate 7.1% 86.6% 3.6% 2.7% 286
Some college 10.3% 85.7% 4.0% 236
College graduate 4.8% 88.7% 5.9% 7% 192
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 14.4% 83.9% 1.7% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 11.4% 82.9% 5.7% 158
Above 200% FPL 4.9% 89.8% 3.3% 2.0% 368
Registered to Vote Yes 8.0% 86.0% 4.6% 1.4% 662
No 11.2% 87.0% 1.8% 153
Party Identification Democrat 8.0% 84.7% 4.9% 2.4% 344
Independent 7.9% 87.5% 41% A% 123
Republican 8.6% 87.3% 41% 289
Insurance Status Insured 7.3% 88.7% 3.6% A% 707
Not insured / Don't know 16.5% 70.7% 7.4% 5.3% 111
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Q22: Thinking about the last time you were sick or needed medical care right away, did you have difficulty getting an appointment with your doctor or clinic?

WENT TO HOSPITAL /

YES NO ER (VOL) DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 7.4% 86.9% 5.1% .6% 130
Cleveland 11.4% 81.6% 4.7% 2.3% 271
Columbus 6.8% 87.8% 4.3% 1.1% 151
Dayton 6.4% 91.2% 2.4% 89
Other 7.4% 89.3% 3.1% 2% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 10.8% 83.1% 4.2% 1.9% 323
Northwest Ohio 9.6% 86.5% 3.9% 103
Central Ohio 41% 90.1% 4.5% 1.3% 127
Southeast Ohio 11.8% 85.1% 2.6% .6% 63
Southwest Ohio 6.0% 89.4% 4.3% 4% 203
Rural or Urban County Urban county 5.2% 88.4% 4.3% 21% 349
Suburban county 9.0% 87.5% 3.4% 239
Rural, small city 12.9% 81.8% 4.5% .8% 232
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 7.2% 87.8% 3.1% 1.9% 420
Good 7.2% 86.0% 6.7% 222
Fair / Poor 13.5% 82.6% 3.2% 1% 174
Type of Insurance Employer based 6.3% 89.9% 3.5% .3% 368
Medicare 10.5% 85.5% 3.0% 1.0% 136
Other 6.3% 89.6% 3.9% 2% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 9.1% 85.4% 5.0% 5% 387
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 8.0% 87.0% 3.3% 1.7% 431

Ohio Poll #127, May 2012

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 26 of 70



Q23: The last time you were sick or needed medical care right away, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

Same Day /
Immediately 1 Day 2 Days 3 to 6 Days 7 Days 8 to 14 Days
Ohio Residents 37.9% 25.5% 11.5% 8.1% 3.9% 2.6%
Sex Male 41.1% 22.5% 14.0% 7.0% 5.3% 1.6%
Female 35.1% 28.2% 9.2% 9.1% 2.7% 3.4%
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 32.0% 23.3% 15.5% 10.0% 8.2% 6.3%
White male 42.3% 23.9% 12.4% 6.9% 4.6% 1.3%
White female 34.5% 29.9% 9.3% 8.6% 1.6% 2.6%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 22.1% 36.7% 16.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.3%
30 to 45 37.0% 18.5% 15.7% 9.0% 1.8% 4.4%
46 to 64 40.0% 26.3% 8.5% 9.3% 5.4% 1.9%
65 and over 44.8% 26.2% 8.4% 9.1% 3.3% 1.7%
Education Less than high school 45.1% 19.8% 6.1% 17.1% 5.5% 3.6%
High school graduate 36.2% 22.8% 13.0% 7.8% 2.9% 1.6%
Some college 35.9% 27.5% 10.1% 8.5% 4.8% 4.0%
College graduate 38.5% 30.5% 14.0% 3.5% 3.7% 1.8%
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 40.6% 16.0% 9.2% 10.1% 2.3% 5.2%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 39.2% 21.9% 16.4% 6.4% 2.1% 4.1%
Above 200% FPL 38.0% 30.1% 12.0% 6.8% 3.3% 1.6%
Registered to Vote Yes 37.3% 27.8% 10.6% 7.7% 3.5% 2.8%
No 41.7% 13.7% 15.7% 10.0% 6.1% 1.6%
Party Identification Democrat 32.4% 25.9% 12.6% 8.8% 4.1% 4.6%
Independent 40.2% 23.7% 8.1% 9.5% 6.4% 6%
Republican 40.2% 28.8% 11.9% 7.2% 2.0% 1.6%
Insurance Status Insured 39.8% 271% 12.0% 7.6% 3.2% 2.8%
Not insured / Don't know 25.1% 16.2% 8.1% 11.6% 8.2% 1.3%
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Q23: The last time you were sick or needed medical care right away, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

More than one Never got Don't
15to 29 Days = One Month month appointment Know Count
Ohio Residents 5% 2.0% 1.0% 3.5% 3.4% 810
Sex Male 1.6% 5% 3.1% 3.2% 382
Female 1.0% 2.3% 1.5% 3.9% 3.6% 429
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 1.9% 9% 1.8% 85
White male 1.4% 6% 3.2% 3.4% 336
White female 1.2% 2.7% 1.6% 3.9% 4.2% 344
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 5.0% 5.1% 4.9% 117
30 to 45 3% 1.7% 1.3% 4.5% 5.7% 212
46 to 64 1.2% 1.6% 1.7% 2.2% 1.9% 295
65 and over 1.1% 2% 3.4% 1.8% 174
Education Less than high school 1.8% 1.0% 102
High school graduate 1.3% 1.6% 1.5% 4.9% 6.4% 282
Some college 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.3% 229
College graduate 2% 1.5% 5% 2.9% 2.9% 192
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 1.2% 6.0% 1.5% 4.8% 3.2% 128
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.0% 1.4% 4.8% 1% 157
Above 200% FPL 3% 8% 3% 3.3% 3.5% 369
Registered to Vote Yes 4% 2.1% 1.0% 3.3% 3.5% 653
No 1.0% 1.7% 1.2% 4.5% 2.9% 153
Party Identification Democrat 1.2% 1.4% 1.3% 4.0% 3.6% 337
Independent 1.8% 8% 7.2% 1.5% 123
Republican 2.9% 1.1% 5% 3.8% 286
Insurance Status Insured 5% 1.8% 6% 2.2% 2.5% 699
Not insured / Don't know 6% 3.4% 4.1% 12.4% 9.1% 109
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Q23: The last time you were sick or needed medical care right away, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

Same Day /
Immediately 1 Day 2 Days 3 to 6 Days 7 Days 8 to 14 Days
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 47.1% 24.1% 8.8% 8.4% 2.4% 2.2%
Cleveland 32.7% 30.9% 10.1% 6.5% 3.8% 3.5%
Columbus 31.6% 29.2% 16.6% 8.1% 4.3% 1.3%
Dayton 48.2% 21.6% 11.0% 9.6% 5.4% 1.0%
Other 39.3% 17.4% 11.5% 9.7% 4.3% 3.3%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 32.3% 29.2% 10.2% 8.4% 3.9% 4.0%
Northwest Ohio 37.1% 24.3% 9.4% 8.4% .8% 2.3%
Central Ohio 29.9% 26.3% 18.7% 9.3% 5.1% 1.5%
Southeast Ohio 48.0% 16.1% 16.2% 4.4% 71%
Southwest Ohio 49.0% 22.8% 8.7% 8.0% 3.9% 1.8%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 35.1% 26.1% 9.5% 8.3% 7.0% 2.3%
Suburban county 39.8% 29.8% 7.6% 10.0% .8% 1.8%
Rural, small city 40.2% 20.2% 18.3% 5.9% 2.6% 3.7%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 35.6% 30.2% 14.3% 6.2% 2.8% 2.7%
Good 40.8% 22.7% 7.2% 12.8% 4.4% 2.8%
Fair / Poor 39.8% 18.6% 10.5% 7.1% 6.1% 2.2%
Type of Insurance Employer based 40.8% 29.9% 12.1% 5.9% 2.5% 2.4%
Medicare 38.0% 26.1% 11.2% 8.5% 6.2% 1.2%
Other 39.3% 23.1% 11.8% 10.5% 2.6% 4.7%
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 42.8% 25.7% 7.6% 71% 5.5% 3.1%
Respondent does not have a chronic 33.4% 25.4% 15.0% 8.9% 2.5% 2.1%
Difficulty getting appointment: Checkup / Routine medical care  Yes 8.9% 19.0% 9.9% 10.1% 4.9% 11.7%
No 40.1% 27.3% 12.3% 8.3% 4.0% 1.5%
Went to Hospital / ER (VOL) 68.8% 4.9% 3.0% 1.9% 3.1%
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Q23: The last time you were sick or needed medical care right away, how many days did it take to get an appointment with your doctor or clinic ... ?

More than one Never got Don't
15 to 29 Days One Month month appointment Know Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 5% 6% 7% 2.2% 2.9% 129
Cleveland T% 3.3% 3% 4.6% 3.8% 269
Columbus 2.6% 1.5% 1.1% 3.8% 145
Dayton 1.2% .8% 1.1% 88
Other 8% 1.6% 1.9% 6.2% 4.0% 179
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 6% 2.7% 2% 5.2% 3.2% 321
Northwest Ohio 1.4% 1.8% 3.3% 5.1% 6.1% 103
Central Ohio 2.4% 1.0% 1.3% 4.5% 122
Southeast Ohio 2.8% 1.6% 2.4% 1.4% 63
Southwest Ohio 3% 4% 1.0% 1.8% 2.3% 202
Rural or Urban County Urban county 6% 1.0% 9% 5.2% 3.9% 344
Suburban county .8% 3.2% 1.9% 4.2% 235
Rural, small city 2.2% 2.2% 2.8% 1.7% 231
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1% 1.0% % 2.9% 3.5% 413
Good 1.0% 1.1% 1% 2.9% 3.7% 219
Fair / Poor 9% 5.5% 2.3% 4.4% 2.7% 174
Type of Insurance Employer based A% 1.1% 21% 2.7% 365
Medicare 5.0% .6% 1.3% 1.8% 133
Other 1.0% 1.0% 1.6% 2.0% 2.3% 192
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 8% 7% 1.3% 3.3% 1.9% 384
Eg:gggdent does not have a chronic 3% 3.2% 7% 3.7% 4.7% 424
Difficulty getting appointment: Checkup / Routine medical care  Yes 3.2% 11.3% 7.9% 13.0% 70
No 3% 1.2% 4% 1.3% 3.3% 701
Went to Hospital / ER (VOL) 18.3% 29
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Q24: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you have a chronic disease such as heart disease, high blood pressure, cancer,
diabetes, arthritis or emotional or mental iliness?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 46.9% 52.9% 2% 830
Sex Male 45.4% 54.6% 389
Female 48.3% 51.3% A% 441
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 44.9% 55.1% 85
White male 45.4% 54.6% 343
White female 49.0% 50.5% 5% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 13.5% 86.5% 122
30to 45 36.0% 63.2% 8% 214
46 to 64 53.6% 46.4% 304
65 and over 71.9% 28.1% 176
Education Less than high school 66.9% 33.1% 102
High school graduate 51.6% 48.4% 288
Some college 44.4% 54.9% % 240
College graduate 32.2% 67.8% 194
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 52.3% 47.7% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 60.7% 38.2% 1.1% 158
Above 200% FPL 36.9% 63.1% 373
Registered to Vote Yes 47.0% 52.7% 3% 671
No 47.8% 52.2% 154
Party Identification Democrat 49.3% 50.7% 345
Independent 47.7% 52.3% 123
Republican 41.2% 58.2% 6% 296
Insurance Status Insured 47 .8% 51.9% 3% 7
Not insured / Don't know 40.4% 59.6% 111
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Q24: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you have a chronic disease such as heart disease, high blood pressure, cancer, diabetes, arthritis

or emotional or mental ililness?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 49.3% 50.7% 130
Cleveland 43.3% 56.7% 278
Columbus 36.9% 61.9% 1.2% 152
Dayton 56.0% 44.0% 90
Other 54.7% 45.3% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 44.2% 55.8% 330
Northwest Ohio 53.4% 46.6% 103
Central Ohio 31.1% 67.5% 1.4% 129
Southeast Ohio 66.6% 33.4% 63
Southwest Ohio 51.7% 48.3% 204
Rural or Urban County Urban county 43.1% 56.9% 354
Suburban county 40.8% 58.4% 1% 243
Rural, small city 59.1% 40.9% 232
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 30.9% 69.1% 428
Good 53.7% 46.3% 222
Fair / Poor 77.0% 21.9% 1.0% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 35.2% 64.8% 376
Medicare 68.9% 31.1% 137
Other 58.0% 41.1% 9% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 100.0% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 99.6% 4% 440
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Q25: Suppose a family member or friend asked you for help finding services or treatment for depression. Would you know who to contact to help them find services or treatment?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 66.9% 33.1% 834
Sex Male 67.0% 33.0% 393
Female 66.8% 33.2% 441
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 67.3% 32.7% 85
White male 67.2% 32.8% 345
White female 66.3% 33.7% 357
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 67.2% 32.8% 122
30to 45 73.1% 26.9% 214
46 to 64 68.9% 31.1% 305
65 and over 56.5% 43.5% 176
Education Less than high school 64.8% 35.2% 104
High school graduate 64.0% 36.0% 288
Some college 65.8% 34.2% 242
College graduate 74.7% 25.3% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 73.3% 26.7% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 60.7% 39.3% 158
Above 200% FPL 71.5% 28.5% 374
Registered to Vote Yes 67.0% 33.0% 673
No 65.2% 34.8% 157
Party Identification Democrat 65.2% 34.8% 347
Independent 68.5% 31.5% 124
Republican 67.6% 32.4% 296
Insurance Status Insured 68.4% 31.6% 721
Not insured / Don't know 56.5% 43.5% 111
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Q25: Suppose a family member or friend asked you for help finding services or treatment for depression. Would you know who to contact to help them find services or treatment?

YES NO Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 61.6% 38.4% 130
Cleveland 69.9% 30.1% 280
Columbus 63.7% 36.3% 152
Dayton 60.3% 39.7% 90
Other 71.8% 28.2% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 70.0% 30.0% 332
Northwest Ohio 65.9% 34.1% 106
Central Ohio 69.5% 30.5% 129
Southeast Ohio 62.3% 37.7% 63
Southwest Ohio 62.0% 38.0% 204
Rural or Urban County Urban county 70.0% 30.0% 355
Suburban county 64.9% 35.1% 245
Rural, small city 64.1% 35.9% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 68.4% 31.6% 431
Good 62.6% 37.4% 223
Fair / Poor 68.6% 31.4% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 69.6% 30.4% 378
Medicare 61.4% 38.6% 137
Other 70.2% 29.8% 195
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 69.5% 30.5% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 64.3% 35.7% 440
Think Family Member Had Serious Problem With Depression  Yes 29.8% 9.9% 330
No 37.1% 23.1% 500
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Q26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 25]

Doctor / Primary Care

Mental or Behavioral
Health Hospital /

Hospital / Medical

Psychiatrist /

Health Department /

Physician Facility / Clinic Facility / Clinic Psychologist Board of Health
Ohio Residents 31.8% 23.8% 9.6% 14.5% 3.2%
Sex Male 31.7% 21.3% 9.8% 18.5% 2.9%
Female 31.8% 26.0% 9.4% 11.0% 3.5%
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 26.4% 14.2% 25.3% 8.6% 6.2%
White male 30.8% 22.6% 8.9% 18.0% 3.2%
White female 35.1% 26.2% 6.3% 12.8% 2.9%
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 17.4% 29.6% 8.2% 27.1%
30to 45 27.9% 23.5% 11.3% 16.9%
46 to 64 33.0% 25.0% 9.6% 10.8% 5.9%
65 and over 47.3% 17.1% 7.1% 8.5% 5.6%
Education Less than high school 6.8% 29.6% 8.7% 26.1% 8.5%
High school graduate 37.5% 20.6% 12.2% 13.2% 3.5%
Some college 33.7% 25.3% 10.6% 10.5% 1.4%
College graduate 33.8% 23.6% 4.9% 15.3% 2.5%
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 17.0% 27.4% 7.1% 28.3% 3.7%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 34.7% 33.5% 16.4% 5.7% 9%
Above 200% FPL 34.9% 20.8% 7.2% 12.0% 3.1%
Registered to Vote Yes 31.9% 23.5% 9.6% 11.3% 3.8%
No 32.8% 26.1% 10.2% 25.1% 7%
Party Identification Democrat 28.4% 27.9% 14.4% 10.9% 1.7%
Independent 33.4% 23.8% 5.0% 19.2% 7.6%
Republican 33.1% 23.7% 7.2% 10.4% 3.2%
Insurance Status Insured 34.0% 23.4% 8.9% 13.3% 3.6%
Not insured / Don't know 15.2% 27.7% 13.4% 24.4% .6%
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Q26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 25]

Health Insurance Social Clergy / Church / Don't
Provider Services Church Counseling Other Know Count
Ohio Residents 1.6% 1.3% 1.9% 11.7% .6% 550
Sex Male 2.3% 1.5% 2.5% 9.5% 257
Female 1.0% 1.1% 1.4% 13.7% 1.1% 293
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 7% 1.0% 17.5% 57
White male 2.2% 1.7% 2.8% 9.9% 227
White female 1.1% 1.1% 1.7% 11.5% 1.4% 235
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 1.2% 16.4% 81
30to 45 2.3% 2.3% 2.5% 11.1% 2.1% 155
46 to 64 1.7% 1.6% 2.1% 10.4% 209
65 and over .9% 2.3% 11.2% 99
Education Less than high school 20.2% 65
High school graduate 1.1% 1.5% 1.8% 6.7% 1.8% 182
Some college .6% 1.3% 2.2% 14.2% 157
College graduate 4.1% 1.5% 2.6% 11.6% 144
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL .6% 15.8% 95
Between 100% and 200% FPL .5% 1.0% 7.4% 96
Above 200% FPL 3.0% 2.6% 1.7% 13.4% 1.2% 264
Registered to Vote Yes 2.0% 1.6% 2.4% 13.3% 7% 446
No 5.2% 99
Party Identification Democrat 1.4% 3% .3% 14.8% 225
Independent 1.2% 5% 2.4% 6.8% 84
Republican 2.5% 3.0% 4.0% 11.3% 1.6% 198
Insurance Status Insured 1.9% 1.4% 2.0% 10.8% 7% 485
Not insured / Don't know 1.0% 17.7% 62
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Q26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 25]

Doctor / Primary Care

Mental or Behavioral
Health Hospital /

Hospital / Medical

Psychiatrist /

Health Department /

Physician Facility / Clinic Facility / Clinic Psychologist Board of Health
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 55.0% 8.0% 11.5% 9.7% 1.5%
Cleveland 22.5% 30.0% 9.8% 15.9% 3.8%
Columbus 30.1% 19.4% 11.0% 11.9% 4.0%
Dayton 38.2% 19.6% 6.7% 8.1% 4.4%
Other 30.2% 29.0% 8.2% 20.0% 2.2%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 28.9% 29.4% 8.5% 14.1% 3.6%
Northwest Ohio 26.0% 25.8% 13.9% 15.4% 4.8%
Central Ohio 32.1% 18.5% 10.0% 12.5% 3.9%
Southeast Ohio 8.9% 31.8% 5.8% 36.6% 1.1%
Southwest Ohio 47.4% 13.5% 10.2% 9.2% 1.9%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 34.9% 17.9% 11.6% 15.1% 2.4%
Suburban county 31.4% 24.8% 6.0% 12.7% 3.1%
Rural, small city 27.0% 32.5% 10.0% 15.4% 4.7%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 31.1% 23.0% 8.6% 13.3% 4.0%
Good 36.5% 24.4% 8.4% 12.2% 4.4%
Fair / Poor 28.7% 24.0% 13.6% 20.6%
Type of Insurance Employer based 36.2% 18.2% 7.3% 11.6% 5.1%
Medicare 44.3% 25.0% 13.8% 7.6% 5%
Other 25.0% 33.3% 9.1% 19.4% 2.6%
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 31.8% 27.0% 9.3% 16.2% 1.8%
Respondent does not have a 31.6% 20.9% 9.9% 12.9% 4.6%

chronic disease
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Q26: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 25]

Health Insurance Social Clergy / Church / Don't
Provider Services Church Counseling Other Know Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 1.9% 4,0% 1.2% 3.0% 4.1% 78
Cleveland 1.5% 2.6% 13.8% 194
Columbus 4.0% 3.2% 16.3% 96
Dayton 1.3% 2.8% 2.6% 16.2% 54
Other 1.9% 8.5% 128
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.2% A% 2.2% 11.7% 230
Northwest Ohio 14.0% 67
Central Ohio 3.3% 3.5% 16.3% 88
Southeast Ohio 2.5% 3.6% 9.8% 39
Southwest Ohio 1.8% 3.7% 1.9% 8.0% 2.6% 124
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.6% 1.2% 1.6% 12.3% 1.3% 245
Suburban county 2.5% T% 3.6% 15.0% 156
Rural, small city 7% 1.9% .5% 7.3% 148
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.0% 1.4% 2.7% 12.7% 1.1% 287
Good 2.3% 2.0% 1.9% 8.0% 140
Fair / Poor 2% 2% 12.7% 119
Type of Insurance Employer based 2.8% 2.7% 2.1% 12.7% 1.2% 260
Medicare 5% 8.3% 83
Other .9% 3.3% 6.4% 136
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 1.7% 1.1% 5% 10.6% 268
Respondent does not have a 1.6% 1.5% 3.204 12.7% 1.1% 279

chronic disease
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Q27: Has a family member or friend ever behaved in a way that made you think they had a serious problem with depression?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 39.7% 60.1% 2% 832
Sex Male 36.3% 63.4% 2% 391
Female 42.6% 57.2% 2% 441
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 49.6% 50.4% 85
White male 36.3% 63.4% .3% 343
White female 40.4% 59.4% 2% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 33.2% 66.8% 122
30to 45 46.4% 53.6% 213
46 to 64 47.4% 52.3% .3% 303
65 and over 24.4% 75.6% 176
Education Less than high school 57.9% 42.1% 104
High school graduate 34.9% 64.8% 3% 288
Some college 40.7% 59.3% 240
College graduate 36.6% 63.1% A% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 49.7% 50.3% 129
Between 100% and 200% FPL 51.0% 49.0% 157
Above 200% FPL 37.8% 62.0% .3% 374
Registered to Vote Yes 39.3% 60.4% 2% 671
No 42.2% 57.8% 157
Party Identification Democrat 43.3% 56.4% 3% 346
Independent 39.3% 60.1% .6% 124
Republican 33.2% 66.8% 296
Insurance Status Insured 37.5% 62.3% 1% 720
Not insured / Don't know 54.8% 45.2% 109
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Q27: Has a family member or friend ever behaved in a way that made you think they had a serious problem with depression?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 36.8% 63.2% 128
Cleveland 32.9% 66.9% 2% 280
Columbus 40.5% 58.9% .6% 152
Dayton 36.5% 63.5% 90
Other 53.0% 47.0% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 33.1% 66.7% 2% 332
Northwest Ohio 58.3% 41.7% 106
Central Ohio 36.8% 62.5% .8% 129
Southeast Ohio 59.1% 40.9% 63
Southwest Ohio 36.5% 63.5% 202
Rural or Urban County Urban county 40.3% 59.4% 3% 354
Suburban county 32.3% 67.4% 3% 245
Rural, small city 46.4% 53.6% 233
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 35.6% 64.4% 429
Good 38.5% 61.0% 4% 224
Fair / Poor 51.2% 48.8% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 37.3% 62.7% 377
Medicare 27.8% 71.5% T% 137
Other 44 2% 55.8% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 46.8% 53.0% 3% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 32.9% 67.1% 438
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Q28: How much, if anything, have you heard about a drilling method called hydraulic fracturing, sometimes called fracking?

ALOT A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 36.5% 31.8% 31.4% .3% 835
Sex Male 49.6% 28.3% 21.4% .6% 393
Female 24.8% 35.0% 40.2% 442
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 23.1% 26.4% 50.6% 85
White male 52.9% 27.2% 19.9% 345
White female 26.3% 37.6% 36.1% 357
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 13.0% 30.3% 56.7% 122
30 to 45 33.6% 30.3% 36.1% 214
46 to 64 44.6% 30.6% 24.8% 306
65 and over 42.4% 36.7% 20.9% 176
Education Less than high school 22.1% 18.1% 57.4% 2.3% 104
High school graduate 30.0% 35.4% 34.6% 288
Some college 32.1% 34.7% 33.2% 242
College graduate 60.2% 29.1% 10.7% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 14.1% 30.4% 55.4% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 35.9% 26.1% 38.0% 158
Above 200% FPL 46.1% 34.3% 19.6% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 42.0% 33.9% 24.2% 674
No 14.1% 21.2% 63.1% 1.5% 157
Party Identification Democrat 37.4% 34.3% 28.4% 347
Independent 34.9% 28.5% 36.6% 124
Republican 42.1% 32.4% 25.6% 296
Insurance Status Insured 37.4% 31.5% 30.8% 3% 721
Not insured / Don't know 30.8% 33.3% 35.9% 111
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Q28: How much, if anything, have you heard about a drilling method called hydraulic fracturing, sometimes called fracking?

ALOT A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 20.7% 28.6% 50.7% 130
Cleveland 46.2% 35.4% 18.4% 280
Columbus 40.1% 30.8% 29.1% 152
Dayton 25.4% 39.6% 35.0% 90
Other 35.5% 25.8% 37.5% 1.3% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.8% 33.2% 18.0% 333
Northwest Ohio 17.2% 35.5% 451% 2.3% 106
Central Ohio 43.8% 31.8% 24.4% 129
Southeast Ohio 34.3% 14.5% 51.2% 63
Southwest Ohio 22.6% 33.2% 44.2% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 41.3% 31.1% 27.6% 355
Suburban county 35.6% 34.9% 29.5% 245
Rural, small city 30.2% 29.8% 39.0% 1.0% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 42.2% 33.1% 24.2% 6% 431
Good 36.0% 33.6% 30.5% 224
Fair / Poor 22.2% 27.5% 50.3% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 42.6% 32.3% 25.1% 378
Medicare 42.7% 31.8% 25.5% 137
Other 25.4% 30.0% 44.6% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 37.5% 29.8% 32.7% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 35.9% 33.6% 30.5% 440
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Q29: From what you have seen or heard . . . is fracking used as a drilling method in the region of the state where you live, or not?

[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEARD OF FRACKING]

YES, USED AS A DRILLING

NO, NOT USED AS A

METHOD DRILLING METHOD DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 50.8% 33.5% 15.8% 570
Sex Male 55.1% 34.7% 10.2% 306
Female 45.8% 32.0% 22.3% 264
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 53.5% 27.2% 19.3% 42
White male 57.1% 34.3% 8.6% 276
White female 44.1% 33.4% 22.5% 228
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 32.3% 33.0% 34.7% 53
30 to 45 45.7% 40.9% 13.4% 137
46 to 64 55.3% 33.8% 10.9% 229
65 and over 54.3% 27.1% 18.6% 139
Education Less than high school 50.6% 26.0% 23.4% 42
High school graduate 53.3% 31.7% 15.0% 188
Some college 50.4% 30.9% 18.7% 161
College graduate 47.9% 40.3% 11.8% 175
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 35.7% 24.5% 39.8% 58
Between 100% and 200% FPL 48.4% 35.0% 16.6% 97
Above 200% FPL 54.1% 33.9% 12.1% 301
Registered to Vote Yes 50.5% 33.6% 15.9% 510
No 57.8% 35.0% 7.2% 55
Party Identification Democrat 54.4% 28.7% 16.9% 249
Independent 63.5% 28.0% 8.4% 78
Republican 44.3% 38.1% 17.6% 219
Insurance Status Insured 50.8% 33.4% 15.8% 496
Not insured / Don't know 50.2% 34.9% 14.9% 7
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Q29: From what you have seen or heard . . . is fracking used as a drilling method in the region of the state where you live, or not?
[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEARD OF FRACKING]

YES, USED AS A DRILLING

NO, NOT USED AS A

METHOD DRILLING METHOD DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 25.3% 55.0% 19.7% 64
Cleveland 60.6% 22.5% 16.9% 229
Columbus 44.9% 47.9% 7.2% 107
Dayton 24.4% 44.2% 31.4% 58
Other 64.8% 23.8% 11.4% 111
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 67.0% 18.9% 14.1% 273
Northwest Ohio 25.3% 50.0% 24.7% 55
Central Ohio 42.9% 49.1% 8.0% 97
Southeast Ohio 72.3% 20.7% 7.0% 31
Southwest Ohio 25.2% 50.4% 24.4% 114
Rural or Urban County Urban county 53.3% 32.2% 14.5% 257
Suburban county 52.2% 32.5% 15.4% 173
Rural, small city 44.5% 37.0% 18.6% 140
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.8% 34.2% 15.1% 324
Good 50.4% 34.9% 14.7% 155
Fair / Poor 49.3% 29.7% 20.9% 87
Type of Insurance Employer based 51.4% 37.1% 11.5% 283
Medicare 54.0% 24.4% 21.6% 102
Other 46.2% 33.3% 20.5% 107
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 52.1% 31.8% 16.1% 262
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 49.1% 35.2% 15.7% 305
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Q30: Would you say the fracking drilling method . . .

? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEARD OF FRACKING]

POSES A THREAT TO THE DOES NOT POSE A THREAT
HEALTH OF THE GENERAL TO THE HEALTH OF THE
PUBLIC GENERAL PUBLIC DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 36.4% 37.7% 25.9% 565
Sex Male 33.2% 47.3% 19.5% 303
Female 40.0% 26.6% 33.4% 262
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 51.9% 27.6% 20.5% 42
White male 33.6% 46.8% 19.6% 274
White female 38.3% 271% 34.6% 226
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 25.6% 36.8% 37.6% 53
30to 45 28.6% 47.0% 24.4% 135
46 to 64 47.4% 31.7% 21.0% 229
65 and over 30.4% 39.4% 30.3% 136
Education Less than high school 25.9% 42.4% 31.7% 42
High school graduate 36.2% 37.9% 25.9% 184
Some college 37.5% 32.8% 29.7% 161
College graduate 38.2% 41.5% 20.3% 175
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 39.6% 17.4% 43.0% 58
Between 100% and 200% FPL 41.3% 29.4% 29.3% 97
Above 200% FPL 33.3% 44.3% 22.3% 299
Registered to Vote Yes 37.6% 37.1% 25.3% 505
No 27.9% 46.9% 25.2% 55
Party Identification Democrat 47.9% 28.3% 23.8% 249
Independent 37.4% 37.3% 25.3% 78
Republican 22.6% 48.8% 28.6% 215
Insurance Status Insured 36.7% 36.9% 26.5% 492
Not insured / Don't know 34.7% 43.4% 21.9% 71
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Q30: Would you say the fracking drilling method . .. ? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEARD OF FRACKING]

POSES A THREAT TO THE DOES NOT POSE A THREAT
HEALTH OF THE GENERAL TO THE HEALTH OF THE
PUBLIC GENERAL PUBLIC DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 31.1% 39.0% 29.8% 63
Cleveland 43.5% 28.8% 27.7% 226
Columbus 28.1% 50.1% 21.8% 107
Dayton 33.1% 32.0% 35.0% 58
Other 34.4% 46.3% 19.2% 111
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.9% 34.0% 24.1% 270
Northwest Ohio 30.6% 27.5% 41.9% 55
Central Ohio 30.1% 51.0% 18.9% 97
Southeast Ohio 34.3% 47.7% 18.0% 31
Southwest Ohio 31.9% 37.6% 30.6% 113
Rural or Urban County Urban county 39.2% 37.5% 23.3% 256
Suburban county 35.7% 37.9% 26.5% 173
Rural, small city 31.9% 38.0% 30.2% 137
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 30.7% 42.8% 26.4% 323
Good 44.5% 31.4% 24.1% 152
Fair / Poor 42.8% 29.3% 27.9% 87
Type of Insurance Employer based 38.5% 40.9% 20.6% 280
Medicare 32.9% 37.2% 29.9% 101
Other 34.2% 26.9% 38.9% 107
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 39.2% 34.0% 26.8% 260
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 33.6% 41.3% 25.0% 303
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Q31: Generally speaking do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 82.8% 15.4% 1.7% 807
Sex Male 79.5% 18.1% 2.4% 377
Female 85.8% 13.1% 1.2% 431
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 87.0% 13.0% 85
White male 78.1% 19.5% 2.4% 331
White female 85.4% 13.3% 1.3% 349
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 76.0% 22.3% 1.7% 120
30to 45 83.2% 13.8% 2.9% 211
46 to 64 84.5% 15.5% 1% 294
65 and over 84.3% 12.9% 2.8% 168
Education Less than high school 89.2% 10.8% 94
High school graduate 82.0% 15.4% 2.7% 283
Some college 82.4% 16.9% 1% 235
College graduate 82.0% 15.9% 2.0% 191
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 92.7% 6.7% .6% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 82.4% 13.3% 4.3% 156
Above 200% FPL 80.7% 18.8% 5% 365
Registered to Vote Yes 82.6% 15.4% 2.0% 654
No 83.3% 16.2% 6% 148
Party Identification Democrat 90.3% 8.9% 8% 346
Independent 88.1% 8.3% 3.6% 112
Republican 71.1% 26.7% 2.2% 288
Insurance Status Insured 83.1% 15.0% 1.9% 697
Not insured / Don't know 81.3% 18.7% 107
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Q31: Generally speaking do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 83.2% 14.2% 2.6% 126
Cleveland 85.9% 13.7% 4% 271
Columbus 72.1% 27.6% 3% 144
Dayton 84.6% 10.6% 4.8% 86
Other 85.7% 11.4% 2.9% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 86.2% 13.4% 4% 324
Northwest Ohio 80.3% 14.5% 5.1% 99
Central Ohio 70.9% 29.1% 126
Southeast Ohio 91.6% 8.1% .3% 62
Southwest Ohio 83.5% 12.8% 3.7% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.8% 15.0% 1.2% 341
Suburban county 81.1% 16.3% 2.6% 242
Rural, small city 83.2% 15.1% 1.6% 225
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 81.4% 17.1% 1.5% 421
Good 85.5% 11.8% 2.7% 213
Fair / Poor 83.4% 15.5% 1.1% 168
Type of Insurance Employer based 81.6% 16.8% 1.6% 369
Medicare 84.6% 13.2% 2.2% 133
Other 84.5% 13.5% 2.0% 188
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 86.0% 11.3% 2.7% 376
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 79.9% 19.2% .9% 429

Ohio Poll #127, May 2012

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 48 of 70



Q32: Over the last 12 months, have you had to change your way of life significantly in order to pay medical bills?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 19.4% 80.2% A% 834
Sex Male 14.9% 85.1% 393
Female 23.4% 75.8% .8% 441
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 28.7% 71.3% 85
White male 13.3% 86.7% 345
White female 22.4% 76.6% 1.0% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 13.4% 83.6% 3.0% 122
30to 45 20.5% 79.5% 214
46 to 64 24.6% 75.4% 305
65 and over 13.7% 86.3% 176
Education Less than high school 30.8% 69.2% 104
High school graduate 23.1% 75.7% 1.3% 288
Some college 17.3% 82.7% 242
College graduate 10.8% 89.2% 194
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 24.9% 75.1% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 37.3% 62.7% 158
Above 200% FPL 11.8% 88.2% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 17.2% 82.8% 673
No 29.4% 68.3% 2.3% 157
Party Identification Democrat 21.4% 78.6% 347
Independent 23.1% 76.9% 123
Republican 13.1% 85.7% 1.2% 296
Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 83.9% 5% 721
Not insured / Don't know 44.2% 55.8% 111

Ohio Poll #127, May 2012

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 49 of 70



Q32: Over the last 12 months, have you had to change your way of life significantly in order to pay medical bills?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 18.8% 81.2% 130
Cleveland 18.1% 81.9% 279
Columbus 17.7% 82.3% 152
Dayton 20.6% 79.4% 90
Other 22.5% 75.5% 2.0% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.1% 81.9% 332
Northwest Ohio 32.6% 64.0% 3.4% 106
Central Ohio 16.8% 83.2% 129
Southeast Ohio 19.7% 80.3% 63
Southwest Ohio 16.1% 83.9% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 19.6% 80.4% 355
Suburban county 11.9% 86.6% 1.5% 245
Rural, small city 26.9% 73.1% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 9.1% 90.9% 431
Good 23.4% 76.6% 224
Fair / Poor 40.1% 57.9% 2.1% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 12.6% 86.4% 1.0% 378
Medicare 15.9% 84.1% 137
Other 21.3% 78.7% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 27.2% 72.8% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 12.7% 86.5% .8% 440
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Q33: How much would you say you currently owe on unpaid medical or health care bills?

1 DO NOT OWE MONEY

| OWE LESS THAN $500

ON MEDICAL OR ON MEDICAL OR | OWE $500 - 1 OWE $2000 -

HEALTH CARE BILLS HEALTH CARE BILLS $1,999 $9,999

Ohio Residents 57.9% 12.5% 12.3% 9.1%
Sex Male 61.9% 10.8% 10.6% 7.2%
Female 54.3% 13.9% 13.7% 10.7%

Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 44.2% 18.6% 13.5% 18.7%
White male 63.1% 11.3% 10.1% 5.2%

White female 55.4% 12.8% 12.8% 10.7%

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 57.4% 6.3% 16.2% 10.4%
30to 45 43.9% 14.1% 16.8% 11.5%

46 to 64 56.1% 14.7% 12.1% 10.0%

65 and over 77.3% 11.6% 4.0% 3.9%

Education Less than high school 44 5% 14.2% 12.9% 2.4%
High school graduate 55.8% 14.5% 13.1% 9.1%

Some college 53.8% 13.2% 14.1% 12.6%

College graduate 72.8% 7.8% 8.3% 8.4%

Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 48.6% 9.6% 12.1% 12.4%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 44.1% 16.5% 18.3% 12.5%

Above 200% FPL 64.3% 12.0% 10.0% 8.8%

Registered to Vote Yes 60.9% 13.2% 11.7% 9.1%
No 43.8% 9.4% 15.2% 9.2%

Party Identification Democrat 56.8% 12.5% 12.2% 9.9%
Independent 62.9% 5.8% 18.6% 8.1%

Republican 60.8% 15.2% 9.5% 8.0%

Insurance Status Insured 60.5% 12.0% 10.8% 8.9%
Not insured / Don't know 40.2% 15.3% 21.9% 10.2%
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Q33: How much would you say you currently owe on unpaid medical or health care bills?

| OWE $100,000 OR
| OWE $10,000 - MORE ON MEDICAL OR DON'T
$19,999 | OWE $20,000 - $99,999 HEALTH CARE BILLS KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 2.6% 3.7% 1% 1.9% 824
Sex Male 1.8% 5.8% 1.9% 388
Female 3.3% 1.9% 2% 2.0% 436
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 5% 2.2% 2.3% 84
White male 2.0% 6.2% 21% 343
White female 4.0% 2.2% 2% 1.9% 353
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 2.4% 1.8% 5.5% 122
30 to 45 1.9% 10.9% 4% 4% 211
46 to 64 4.1% 1.8% 1.2% 303
65 and over 1.0% 2.2% 173
Education Less than high school 6.0% 14.7% 5.2% 104
High school graduate 2.9% 2.3% 3% 2.1% 284
Some college 2.5% 3.3% 5% 239
College graduate 5% 4% 1.7% 192
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 21% 13.9% .6% 1% 130
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.6% 3.3% 1.7% 158
Above 200% FPL 2.5% 1.9% 4% 374
Registered to Vote Yes 1.7% 2.1% 1% 1.1% 664
No 6.3% 10.6% 5.5% 155
Party Identification Democrat 3.8% 3.0% 1.9% 343
Independent 1.8% .8% .6% 1.4% 122
Republican 1.5% 2.7% 2.4% 295
Insurance Status Insured 1.9% 3.9% 1.9% 712
Not insured / Don't know 71% 2.5% T% 21% 111
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Q33: How much would you say you currently owe on unpaid medical or health care bills?

1 DO NOT OWE MONEY

| OWE LESS THAN $500

ON MEDICAL OR ON MEDICAL OR 1 OWE $500 - 1 OWE $2000 -

HEALTH CARE BILLS HEALTH CARE BILLS $1,999 $9,999

Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 57.2% 17.4% 10.2% 10.3%
Cleveland 62.2% 12.8% 9.8% 8.6%

Columbus 60.0% 12.1% 16.0% 2.2%

Dayton 52.4% 13.4% 18.1% 11.5%

Other 52.6% 8.2% 11.6% 13.4%

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 60.7% 13.0% 10.9% 9.8%
Northwest Ohio 53.7% 6.1% 13.4% 16.5%

Central Ohio 58.5% 11.6% 18.6% 2.3%

Southeast Ohio 55.2% 7.7% 5.0% 3.9%

Southwest Ohio 55.9% 17.0% 12.1% 9.8%

Rural or Urban County Urban county 58.2% 15.8% 13.8% 9.0%
Suburban county 61.2% 7.9% 11.0% 10.9%

Rural, small city 53.9% 12.0% 11.2% 7.3%

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 67.4% 11.0% 10.2% 6.3%
Good 54.2% 17.2% 14.8% 10.4%

Fair / Poor 40.1% 9.4% 13.3% 14.4%

Type of Insurance Employer based 60.6% 13.2% 12.6% 8.7%
Medicare 59.0% 13.8% 5.6% 13.0%

Other 61.8% 9.0% 10.8% 5.4%

Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 52.1% 12.4% 15.5% 8.8%
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 62.5% 12.6% 9.6% 9.4%
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Q33: How much would you say you currently owe on unpaid medical or health care bills?

I OWE $100,000 OR

1 OWE $10,000 - MORE ON MEDICAL OR DON'T
$19,999 | OWE $20,000 - $99,999 HEALTH CARE BILLS KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 2.0% 2.6% .3% 130
Cleveland 3.4% 1.9% 1.3% 277
Columbus 1.5% 5.4% 2.7% 151
Dayton .6% .8% 3.2% 87
Other 3.5% 7.3% 4% 3.0% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.9% 1.6% 1.1% 328
Northwest Ohio 3.8% 7% 5.8% 105
Central Ohio 1.8% 5.4% 1.9% 128
Southeast Ohio 3.6% 23.1% 1.4% 62
Southwest Ohio 1.6% 21% 1.6% 201
Rural or Urban County Urban county T% 1.0% 1.4% 352
Suburban county 2.9% 3.8% 2.3% 240
Rural, small city 5.1% 7.8% .3% 2.4% 233
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.0% 1.5% 1.6% 427
Good 2% 2.0% 3% 8% 220
Fair / Poor 7.1% 11.4% 4.3% 173
Type of Insurance Employer based 1.2% 1.4% 2.2% 371
Medicare 5.5% 3.1% 136
Other 7% 11.6% .6% 195
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 3.7% 5.6% 2.0% 380
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 1.7% 21% 2% 1.9% 439
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Q46: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or

Medicaid?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 84.5% 15.3% 2% 832
Sex Male 84.1% 15.9% 392
Female 84.9% 14.7% 3% 440
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 72.7% 27.3% 85
White male 86.2% 13.8% 345
White female 87.5% 12.1% A% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 84.0% 14.7% 1.3% 122
30to 45 78.6% 21.4% 214
46 to 64 79.9% 20.1% 306
65 and over 99.0% 1.0% 176
Education Less than high school 74.7% 25.3% 104
High school graduate 80.7% 18.8% 5% 288
Some college 87.2% 12.8% 242
College graduate 91.9% 8.1% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 74.6% 25.4% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 85.6% 14.4% 158
Above 200% FPL 87.7% 12.3% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 86.1% 13.8% 1% 671
No 77.4% 22.2% 4% 157
Party Identification Democrat 81.2% 18.8% 347
Independent 74.1% 25.9% 123
Republican 92.3% 7.1% 5% 295
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 85.2% 14.8% 130
Cleveland 83.8% 15.9% 3% 280
Columbus 85.9% 13.7% 4% 151
Dayton 87.8% 12.2% 90
Other 82.4% 17.6% 181

Ohio Poll #127, May 2012
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 55 of 70



Q46: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 83.3% 16.5% 3% 332
Northwest Ohio 78.0% 22.0% 105
Central Ohio 88.2% 11.2% 5% 128
Southeast Ohio 85.3% 14.7% 63
Southwest Ohio 87.4% 12.6% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.8% 15.9% 2% 354
Suburban county 87.8% 11.9% .3% 244
Rural, small city 82.1% 17.9% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 88.1% 11.5% A% 429
Good 83.4% 16.6% 224
Fair / Poor 77.8% 22.2% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 97.4% 2.2% A% 378
Medicare 98.7% 1.3% 137
Other 96.7% 3.3% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 85.9% 14.1% 388
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 83.2% 16.5% 3% 440
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Q48: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Isit...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

A Plan Through A Plan You
A Plan Through Your Your Spouse's Purchased Both Medicare
Employer Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid and Medicaid
Ohio Residents 41.5% 11.5% 8.0% 19.2% 7.9% 5.7%
Sex Male 47.3% 4.4% 10.5% 20.9% 4.9% 6.7%
Female 36.4% 17.8% 5.8% 17.8% 10.5% 4.8%
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 40.3% 9.7% 9.5% 10.9% 18.1% 2.0%
White male 46.9% 4.5% 10.4% 21.0% 4.7% 7.5%
White female 37.1% 18.6% 5.8% 20.0% 7.4% 5.2%
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 52.7% 5.2% 9.0% 9.3% 15.7%
30to 45 51.0% 18.8% 8.2% 1% 12.2% 9.7%
46 to 64 49.6% 14.4% 4.8% 14.6% 5.4% 4.8%
65 and over 13.9% 4.0% 11.4% 49.9% 3.2% 6.6%
Education Less than high school 11.4% 1.2% 4.9% 28.5% 24.3% 25.3%
High school graduate 35.7% 9.8% 6.6% 24.5% 9.9% 6.6%
Some college 43.5% 14.2% 12.0% 17.7% 5.2% 1.8%
College graduate 59.2% 14.7% 6.5% 10.3% 1.6% 9%
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 5.3% 1.8% 15.7% 20.5% 25.1% 21.7%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 25.9% 7.4% 5.3% 32.9% 15.6% 7.1%
Above 200% FPL 58.4% 15.9% 6.9% 12.4% 1.0% 1.3%
Registered to Vote Yes 44.8% 12.0% 8.4% 19.2% 6.3% 3.3%
No 27.6% 9.4% 6.2% 20.1% 15.6% 17.2%
Party Identification Democrat 36.8% 10.9% 7.6% 21.5% 10.1% 2.7%
Independent 48.3% 6.8% 11.3% 11.6% 13.4% 5.7%
Republican 44.5% 13.2% 8.7% 21.5% 3.3% 5.7%
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 47.0% 14.4% 10.0% 15.3% 9.2% .6%
Cleveland 33.8% 14.7% 12.2% 20.7% 9.1% .6%
Columbus 54.6% 7.3% 6.0% 16.4% 6.0% 6.5%
Dayton 40.1% 14.9% 6.8% 22.2% 1.1% 12.8%
Other 38.7% 6.2% 2.3% 20.8% 10.2% 13.1%
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Q48: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Isit...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

Don't Medicare Medicaid Veteran's Ins.
Other Know Comb. (Vol.) Comb. (Vol.) (Vol.) Count
Ohio Residents 2.5% 3% 2.4% 2% .8% 713
Sex Male 2.6% 4% 1.0% 1.4% 333
Female 2.4% 2% 3.7% A% 2% 380
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 3.6% 2.5% .9% 2.5% 66
White male 2.3% 1.1% 1.6% 301
White female 2.4% 3.3% .3% 317
Age of Respondent 18to 29 6.6% 1.6% 102
30to 45 172
46 to 64 2.6% 7% .8% T% 1.8% 252
65 and over 2.4% 2% 7.7% .6% 176
Education Less than high school 2.3% 2.2% 76
High school graduate 3.6% 2% 2.8% 2% 242
Some college 2.5% 1.5% 1.7% 213
College graduate 1.9% .9% 3.1% .8% 180
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 6.5% 1.2% 2.3% 101
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.9% 3.2% .6% 134
Above 200% FPL 1.4% 1% 1.5% 1.2% 335
Registered to Vote Yes 2.1% 4% 2.6% 3% 1% 584
No .6% 1.8% 1.3% 124
Party Identification Democrat 4.2% A% 4.0% .6% 1.1% 289
Independent .8% .6% 1.5% 90
Republican 1.7% 2% 1.1% 2% 279
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 1.6% 2.0% 114
Cleveland 3.4% 7% 4.4% 3% 237
Columbus 1.6% 1.1% 5% 131
Dayton 1.2% .8% 80
Other 3.1% 3% 1.6% 1.1% 2.7% 150
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Q48: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Isit...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

A Plan Through A Plan You
A Plan Through Your Your Spouse's Purchased Both Medicare
Employer Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid and Medicaid
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 37.8% 14.0% 10.3% 20.4% 8.4% 7%
Northwest Ohio 32.8% 10.8% 3.8% 24.3% 11.8% 5.5%
Central Ohio 57.6% 7.3% 6.6% 13.5% 6.9% 5.0%
Southeast Ohio 26.3% 3.7% 1.2% 24.7% 6.8% 32.1%
Southwest Ohio 45.4% 12.9% 9.2% 17.2% 6.3% 6.0%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 41.4% 12.4% 8.3% 17.9% 8.8% 3.8%
Suburban county 48.3% 10.8% 10.2% 17.9% 6.0% 2.1%
Rural, small city 33.9% 10.9% 5.0% 22.8% 8.6% 12.8%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.5% 14.8% 8.4% 13.9% 5.0% 3.0%
Good 38.9% 9.9% 9.5% 19.4% 10.1% 3.1%
Fair / Poor 20.1% 4.7% 4.7% 33.1% 13.0% 16.9%
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 30.4% 8.3% 6.0% 27.7% 9.4% 11.1%
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 51.5% 14.5% 9.8% 11.6% 6.6% 7%
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Q48: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Isit...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

Don't Medicare Medicaid Veteran's Ins.
Other Know Comb. (Vol.) Comb. (Vol.) (Vol.) Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 3.4% .6% 3.7% 1% 281
Northwest Ohio 2.7% .5% 2.0% 2.0% 3.7% 82
Central Ohio 1.2% 1.2% .6% 114
Southeast Ohio 3.1% 2.0% 54
Southwest Ohio 1.5% 1.4% 183
Rural or Urban County  Urban county 4.0% .6% 2.1% .6% 2% 301
Suburban county 1.6% 1.9% 1.1% 220
Rural, small city 1.1% 2% 3.5% 1.3% 192
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.3% 2% 1.6% 2% 383
Good 3.8% .6% 3.2% 1.4% 190
Fair / Poor 1.0% 3.6% 1.2% 1.6% 137
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 2.1% 3% 3.6% .9% 342
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 2.8% 2% 1.3% 5% .6% 369
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Q49: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage?
[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 8.8% 91.2% 721
Sex Male 7.6% 92.4% 338
Female 9.8% 90.2% 383
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 19.7% 80.3% 66
White male 7.6% 92.4% 303
White female 8.6% 91.4% 319
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 14.1% 85.9% 106
30to 45 12.8% 87.2% 173
46 to 64 9.1% 90.9% 253
65 and over 1.7% 98.3% 176
Education Less than high school 16.2% 83.8% 78
High school graduate 13.9% 86.1% 245
Some college 4.1% 95.9% 215
College graduate 4.5% 95.5% 181
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 8.0% 92.0% 104
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.5% 77.5% 136
Above 200% FPL 3.9% 96.1% 335
Registered to Vote Yes 7.2% 92.8% 588
No 16.4% 83.6% 128
Party Identification Democrat 9.1% 90.9% 290
Independent 14.2% 85.8% 92
Republican 6.9% 93.1% 279
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 5.8% 94.2% 114
Cleveland 5.9% 94.1% 240
Columbus 9.1% 90.9% 131
Dayton 9.2% 90.8% 81
Other 15.1% 84.9% 154

Ohio Poll #127, May 2012

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 61 of 70



Q49: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage?

[ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 6.8% 93.2% 284
Northwest Ohio 25.7% 74.3% 85
Central Ohio 9.8% 90.2% 114
Southeast Ohio 1.3% 98.7% 55
Southwest Ohio 5.7% 94.3% 183
Rural or Urban County  Urban county 7.7% 92.3% 302
Suburban county 8.5% 91.5% 221
Rural, small city 10.8% 89.2% 197
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.7% 93.3% 389
Good 9.5% 90.5% 190
Fair / Poor 14.0% 86.0% 139
Type of Insurance Employer based 6.0% 94.0% 378
Medicare 6.5% 93.5% 137
Other 16.2% 83.8% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 10.5% 89.5% 342
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 7.4% 92.6% 374
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 86.7% 13.3% 832
Sex Male 86.3% 13.7% 392
Female 87.1% 12.9% 440
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 77.8% 22.2% 85
White male 87.8% 12.2% 345
White female 89.7% 10.3% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 86.6% 13.4% 122
30to 45 80.8% 19.2% 214
46 to 64 82.6% 17.4% 306
65 and over 100.0% 176
Education Less than high school 74.7% 25.3% 104
High school graduate 85.0% 15.0% 288
Some college 88.9% 11.1% 242
College graduate 92.7% 7.3% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 79.1% 20.9% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 86.1% 13.9% 158
Above 200% FPL 89.5% 10.5% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 87.9% 12.1% 671
No 81.4% 18.6% 157
Party Identification Democrat 83.4% 16.6% 347
Independent 75.1% 24.9% 123
Republican 94.6% 5.4% 295
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 87.8% 12.2% 130
Cleveland 86.1% 13.9% 280
Columbus 86.6% 13.4% 151
Dayton 90.1% 9.9% 90
Other 85.2% 14.8% 181
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 85.7% 14.3% 332
Northwest Ohio 81.0% 19.0% 105
Central Ohio 88.8% 11.2% 128
Southeast Ohio 87.9% 12.1% 63
Southwest Ohio 89.6% 10.4% 205
Rural or Urban County ~ Urban county 85.3% 14.7% 354
Suburban county 91.2% 8.8% 244
Rural, small city 84.1% 15.9% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 90.8% 9.2% 429
Good 85.1% 14.9% 224
Fair / Poor 79.4% 20.6% 175
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 88.5% 11.5% 388
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 85.0% 15.0% 440
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured in past 12

Insured months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 79.1% 7.6% 13.3% 832
Sex Male 79.7% 6.6% 13.7% 392
Female 78.5% 8.6% 12.9% 440
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 62.5% 15.3% 22.2% 85
White male 81.1% 6.7% 12.2% 345
White female 82.0% 7.7% 10.3% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 74.4% 12.2% 13.4% 122
30 to 45 70.5% 10.3% 19.2% 214
46 to 64 75.1% 7.5% 17.4% 306
65 and over 98.3% 1.7% 176
Education Less than high school 62.6% 12.1% 25.3% 104
High school graduate 73.3% 11.8% 15.0% 288
Some college 85.2% 3.6% 11.1% 242
College graduate 88.6% 4.1% 7.3% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 72.7% 6.4% 20.9% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 66.7% 19.4% 13.9% 158
Above 200% FPL 86.1% 3.5% 10.5% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 81.5% 6.4% 12.1% 671
No 68.1% 13.3% 18.6% 157
Party Identification Democrat 75.8% 7.6% 16.6% 347
Independent 64.5% 10.7% 24.9% 123
Republican 88.0% 6.6% 5.4% 295
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 82.7% 5.1% 12.2% 130
Cleveland 81.0% 5.1% 13.9% 280
Columbus 78.8% 7.8% 13.4% 151
Dayton 81.8% 8.3% 9.9% 90
Other 72.4% 12.8% 14.8% 181
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured in past 12

Insured months Uninsured Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 79.9% 5.8% 14.3% 332
Northwest Ohio 60.2% 20.8% 19.0% 105
Central Ohio 80.0% 8.7% 11.2% 128
Southeast Ohio 86.8% 1.1% 12.1% 63
Southwest Ohio 84.5% 5.1% 10.4% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 78.7% 6.6% 14.7% 354
Suburban county 83.5% 7.7% 8.8% 244
Rural, small city 75.0% 9.1% 15.9% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 84.8% 6.1% 9.2% 429
Good 77.0% 8.0% 14.9% 224
Fair / Poor 68.3% 11.1% 20.6% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 94.0% 6.0% 378
Medicare 93.5% 6.5% 137
Other 83.8% 16.2% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 79.2% 9.3% 11.5% 388
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 78.8% 6.2% 15.0% 440
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently Insured / Insured in

Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in

the past year the past year Count
Ohio Residents 79.1% 20.9% 832
Sex Male 79.7% 20.3% 392
Female 78.5% 21.5% 440
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 62.5% 37.5% 85
White male 81.1% 18.9% 345
White female 82.0% 18.0% 356
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 74.4% 25.6% 122
30 to 45 70.5% 29.5% 214
46 to 64 75.1% 24.9% 306
65 and over 98.3% 1.7% 176
Education Less than high school 62.6% 37.4% 104
High school graduate 73.3% 26.7% 288
Some college 85.2% 14.8% 242
College graduate 88.6% 11.4% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 72.7% 27.3% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 66.7% 33.3% 158
Above 200% FPL 86.1% 13.9% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 81.5% 18.5% 671
No 68.1% 31.9% 157
Party Identification Democrat 75.8% 24.2% 347
Independent 64.5% 35.5% 123
Republican 88.0% 12.0% 295
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 82.7% 17.3% 130
Cleveland 81.0% 19.0% 280
Columbus 78.8% 21.2% 151
Dayton 81.8% 18.2% 90
Other 72.4% 27.6% 181
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently Insured / Insured in Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in
the past year the past year Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 79.9% 20.1% 332
Northwest Ohio 60.2% 39.8% 105
Central Ohio 80.0% 20.0% 128
Southeast Ohio 86.8% 13.2% 63
Southwest Ohio 84.5% 15.5% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 78.7% 21.3% 354
Suburban county 83.5% 16.5% 244
Rural, small city 75.0% 25.0% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 84.8% 15.2% 429
Good 77.0% 23.0% 224
Fair / Poor 68.3% 31.7% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 94.0% 6.0% 378
Medicare 93.5% 6.5% 137
Other 83.8% 16.2% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 79.2% 20.8% 388
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 78.8% 21.2% 440
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Poverty Status

100% or below FPL Between 100% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 19.7% 23.8% 56.5% 663
Sex Male 17.1% 18.9% 64.0% 323
Female 22.2% 28.4% 49.4% 341
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 34.9% 22.5% 42.6% 67
White male 16.2% 18.0% 65.9% 287
White female 17.5% 29.5% 53.0% 277
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 37.9% 22.5% 39.6% 98
30 to 45 19.3% 18.0% 62.6% 195
46 to 64 16.6% 22.7% 60.7% 232
65 and over 12.8% 34.9% 52.2% 135
Education Less than high school 52.9% 35.1% 12.0% 77
High school graduate 21.9% 28.9% 49.2% 228
Some college 17.0% 23.9% 59.1% 195
College graduate 4.5% 11.1% 84.4% 163
Registered to Vote Yes 15.8% 21.9% 62.2% 540
No 34.4% 32.9% 32.7% 119
Party Identification Democrat 20.1% 23.5% 56.4% 282
Independent 24.2% 27.3% 48.4% 83
Republican 13.6% 23.1% 63.3% 251
Insurance Status Insured 18.0% 23.6% 58.4% 575
Not insured / Don't know 30.9% 24.7% 44 4% 89
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 15.6% 17.1% 67.3% 109
Cleveland 22.2% 21.6% 56.2% 220
Columbus 9.6% 24.5% 66.0% 118
Dayton 21.2% 27.4% 51.4% 70
Other 26.6% 29.8% 43.6% 145
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Poverty Status

100% or below FPL Between 100% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.9% 24.3% 56.8% 260
Northwest Ohio 26.2% 33.4% 40.4% 80
Central Ohio 9.3% 22.9% 67.8% 104
Southeast Ohio 38.9% 26.7% 34.4% 55
Southwest Ohio 18.1% 17.8% 64.1% 164
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.6% 19.6% 62.9% 281
Suburban county 18.3% 19.3% 62.4% 184
Rural, small city 24.1% 33.8% 42.0% 198
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 13.4% 15.1% 71.4% 347
Good 14.0% 33.1% 52.9% 175
Fair / Poor 43.7% 32.1% 24.2% 137
Type of Insurance Employer based 2.4% 14.8% 82.8% 301
Medicare 19.5% 41.3% 39.2% 106
Other 44.7% 28.0% 27.3% 161
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 22.7% 31.7% 45.6% 302
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 17.4% 17.2% 65.4% 359
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